Funds Application Report - 10th Mortgage Trust
April, 2022

Payment Calculation Date

Interest Rate Determination Date

ReTerence Rate on the Interest Rate Determination Date:

Interest Rate Series A

Interest Rate Series B

170 Note Interest Rate

Beginning day, current Accrual Period

Ending day, current Accrual Period

Payment Date

Number ot days 1n Accrual Period

Last day ot the Collecction Period prior to the Collection Period just ended.

Principal Balance ot the Group ot Mortgages at the close ot the last day ot the Collection
Perrod prior to the Collection Perirod just ended(l)

Principal Balance ot the Group oT Mortgages at the close ot the last day oT the Collection
Perrod just ended.
Principal Balance ot the Group of Mortgages which are not Detaulted Mortgages at the close

ot the last day ot the Collection Period just ended

(1) multiplied by 0.75% divided by 360 and multiplied by the number ot days In the
First day ot the Collection Period just ended

Last day ot the Collection Period just ended

Number ot days in the Collection Period

Principal Balance ot Series A at the beginning ot the Accrual Period

Principal Balance ot Series B at the beginning ot the Accrual Period

Fees and Expenses

Commission ot the Trustee ot the Collateral Trust:

Servicing Fee:

Commission ot the Payment Agent:
Local Supervision Fee SEC
Indemnitications of Collateral Irustee, Servicer and Payment Agent

Tax on Commission ot the Trustee ot the Collateral Trust (lTBMS):

Jax on Servicing Fee (11BMS):

Tax on Commission ot the Payment Agent (ITBMS):

Monthly Advanced ot Income Tax (AMIR)

Total Fees and Expenses

Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Perirod Just ended)
Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:

Excess to be deposited 1n the Available Funds Account:

Avarlable Funds CutotT Balance (at close ot Collection Period just ended)
Avarlable Funds CutotT Balance plus excess trom Interest Reserve Account

Less

Sentor Fees and Expenses:
Series A and 1/0 Notes Interest Payment
Series A Interest Payment
170 Notes Interest Payment
Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account:
Series A Target Principal:
Series B Interest, as long as a Trigger Event 1s not in effect:

Series B Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event i1s not i1n effect
Series A Addrtional Principal:
Series B Principal Payment:

Subordinated Fees and Expenses

Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:

April 1, 2022
March 1, 2022

5.7500%
3.3825%

8.0000%

3.1400%

January 17, 2022
February 15, 2022
April 8, 2022

30

February 28, 2022

35,598,818.85

35,403,023.49

34,840,422.41
22,990.90
March 1, 2022
March 31, 2022
31
15,/709,518.51
9,600,000.00

3,831.82
13,794.54

1,915.91
.00

.00

268.23
965.62
134.11

.00
20,910.23
159,885.69
157,095.19

2,790.50
400,246.62

403,037.12

20,910.23

46,564 .91
44,281.21
2,283.70

.00

127,399.38

91,733.33

.00

116,429.2/

.00

.00

.00
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