Funds Application Report - 10th Mortgage Trust April, 2022

Demant delevitin Dete		7
Payment Calculation Date Interest Rate Determination Date		April 1, 2022
Reference Rate on the Interest Rate Determination Date:		March 1, 2022 5.7500%
Interest Rate Series A		3.3825%
Interest Rate Series B		8.0000%
I/O Note Interest Rate		3.1400%
Beginning day, current Accrual Period		January 17, 2022
		-
Ending day, current Accrual Period		February 15, 2022
Payment Date Number of days in Accrual Period		April 8, 2022
-		30
Last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just ended.		February 28, 2022
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period prior to the Collection Period just $ended(1)$		35,598,818.85
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended.		35,403,023.49
Principal Balance of the Group of Mortgages which are not Defaulted Mortgages at the close of the last day of the Collection Period just ended		34,840,422.41
(1) multiplied by 0.75% divided by 360 and multiplied by the number of days in the		22,990.90
First day of the Collection Period just ended		March 1, 2022
Last day of the Collection Period just ended		March 31, 2022
Number of days in the Collection Period		31
Principal Balance of Series A at the beginning of the Accrual Period		15,709,518.51
Principal Balance of Series B at the beginning of the Accrual Period		9,600,000.00
Filherpar barance of Series B at the Deginning of the Actival Feriod		9,000,000.00
Fees and Expenses		
Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust:		3,831.82
Servicing Fee:		13,794.54
Commission of the Payment Agent:		1,915.91
Local Supervision Fee SEC		.00
Indemnifications of Collateral Trustee, Servicer and Payment Agent		.00
Tax on Commission of the Trustee of the Collateral Trust (ITBMS):		268.23
Tax on Servicing Fee (ITBMS):		965.62
Tax on Commission of the Payment Agent (ITBMS): Monthly Advanced of Income Tax (AMIR)		134.11
Total Fees and Expenses		20,910.23
Series A Interest Reserve Account (at close of the Collection Period Just ended)		159,885.69
Series A Interest Reserve Required Balance:		157,095.19
Excess to be deposited in the Available Funds Account:		2,790.50
Available Funds Cutoff Balance (at close of Collection Period just ended)		400,246.62
Available Funds Cutoff Balance plus excess from Interest Reserve Account		403,037.12
Less		
Senior Fees and Expenses:		20,910.23
Series A and I/O Notes Interest Payment		46,564.91
Series A Interest Payment	44,281.21	
I/O Notes Interest Payment Deposits to the Series A Interest Reserve Account:	2,283.70	0.0
Series A Target Principal:		.00 127,399.38
Series B Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect:		91,733.33
Series B Accrued Interest, as long as a Trigger Event is not in effect Series A Additional Principal:		.00 116,429.27
Series B Principal Payment:		.00
Subordinated Fees and Expenses		.00
Issuer Trustee Incentive Fee:		.00
		.00